to purchase the propertymentionedhereinbefore and more fully and

parucular1y descrtbed in the schedule below, free from all sorts of

enoumbrances, charges, Hens, Iispendences , olaims and demands

whatsoever, at or for the total consideration amount of Rs. 1,18,181/-

(Rupees one lakh eighteen thousand one hundred and eighty one

only) which is the present highest market vakJe of the said property.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSEm that in

pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the said

sum of Rs. 1,18,181/- ( Rupees one lakh eighteen thousand one

hundred and eighty one only ) well and truly paid to the vendor by the

purchaser on or before the execution of these presents ( the receipt

whereof the vendor doth hereby admit and acknowledge and of and

from the same and every part thereof doth hereby acquit, release and